
FAST-41 & EO 13807 Standard Operating Procedure 
Appendix A 

EPA Contacts 
 

 Primary Point of Contact 

Council Member Henry Darwin / 202-564-2063 / darwin.henry@epa.gov 
Chief Environmental 
Review and Permitting 
Officer (CERPO) 

Robert Tomiak / 202-564-5400 / tomiak.robert@epa.gov  

OP Staff Lead  Scott Bowles / 202-566-2208 / bowles.scott @epa.gov  
Program Specialists  

• Environmental 
Reviews Candi Schaedle / 202-564-6121 / schaedle.candi@epa.gov  

• OW Bob Rose / 202-564-0322 / rose.bob@epa.gov  
(also serves as OW Dashboard Administrator) 

• OAR  
Vera Kornylak / 919-541-4067 / kornylak.vera@epa.gov 
Dave Svendsgaard / 919-541-2380 / svendsgaard.dave@epa.gov  
(OAR Dashboard Administrator) 

• OLEM Amanda Kohler / 703-347-897 / kohler.amanda@epa.gov  
Regional Points of Contact  

• Region 1 Timothy Timmermann, Associate Director / 617-918-1025 /  
timmermann.timothy@epa.gov 

• Region 2 Michael Poetzsch  / 212-637-4147 / poetzsch.michael@epa.gov 
Dave Kluesner / 212-637-3653 / kluesner.dave@epa.gov  

• Region 3 Jeffery Lapp / 215-814-2717 /  lapp.jeffrey@Epa.gov 
(Backup) Barbara Rudnick / 215-814-3322 / rudnick.barbara@epa.gov   

• Region 4 Chris Militscher, NEPA Program Manager / 404-562-9512 / 
militscher.chris@epa.gov  

• Region 5 Ken Westlake, NEPA Program Manager / 312-886-2910 / 
westlake.kenneth@epa.gov  

• Region 6 Robert Houston, NEPA Program Manager / 214-665-8565 / 
houston.robert@epa.gov 

• Region 7 Josh Tapp, NEPA Program Manager / 913-551-7606 / tapp.joshua@epa.gov  

• Region 8 Philip Strobel, NEPA Program Manager / 303-312-6704 / 
strobel.philip@epa.gov  

• Region 9 Connell Dunning / 415-947-4161 / dunning.connell@epa.gov  

• Region 10 Jill Nogi, NEPA Program Manager / 206-553-1841 / nogi.jill@epa.gov  
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